

#### **ANNOUNCEMENTS**

Aug 18, 2023

# **Revision of CES OBOR and Other Nine Indices**

China Exchanges Services Company Limited (CESC) announced today that the dissemination frequency of the following ten indices will be revised from once a day after the close of trading to real time with effect from 22 August 2023. All other information remains unchanged.

## Methodology:

- 1. <u>CES OBOR</u>
- 2. CES Innovative Pharma
- 3. <u>CES REIT</u>
- 4. CES SCHK HYLV
- 5. CES SCHK Moat
- 6. CES SCHK Value
- 7. <u>CES SCA Industry Top</u>
- 8. <u>CES Greater Bay Area Select</u>
- 9. CES Foreign A-shares Choice
- 10. <u>CES SCHK Growth</u>

## For further details, please contact:

China Exchanges Services Company Limited Email: cescinfo@cesc.com Website: www.cesc.com

### About CESC

CESC is a joint venture formed and equally owned by Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited, the Shanghai Stock Exchange and the Shenzhen Stock Exchange. Its aim is to contribute to the development of China's capital markets. Registered and incorporated in Hong Kong, CESC was officially launched in September 2012 and commenced operations on 30 October. CESC's principal businesses include compiling cross-border indices based on products traded on the Hong Kong and Mainland securities markets, connecting the Mainland and Hong Kong markets to global investors.

For further information on CESC, please visit the website at <u>www.cesc.com</u>.

Ends

中華證券交易服務有限公司 China Exchanges Services Company Limited